FORM PTO-1595 RECO 0 (Rev. 06/93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	7-14-	2003	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner for Pate			ached orig	ginal document(s) or copy(ies).
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	02495	5508	uress of re	ceiving party(ies):
LaSalle Bank National Associatio	n	Name:	Go	olden Eagle Industries, L.L.C.
7,101	52	Internal Addr	ess:	L.L.G.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	⊠ No	Street Addres		0 SW 41st Blvd. Inesville, Florida 33431
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☑ Other:release of security_				
Execution Date: June 17, 2003				
4. Nature of submission:				The second secon
⊠ New				• **
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#				CATA CATALAN STANA CATALAN STANA
☐ Correction of PTO error				C 2
Reel #: Frame #:				7. T
☐ Corrective Document				National Control of the State o
Reel #: Frame #:		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Application number(s) or registration number(s		ATTORNEY DO	OCKET NO.:	140751-0008
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Paten		
A. Faterit Application No(s).			5,534,213	
		_	5,881,705	
		T7	Na	
The state of the s	nbers attach			itions/patents involved: 2
6. Correspondent name and address:	nbers attach	7. Total numbe	r of applica	ntions/patents involved: 2
6. Correspondent name and address: Judith L. Grubner MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC		7. Total numbe	r of applica	·
6. Correspondent name and address: Judith L. Grubner MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 190		7. Total numbe Total fee (37 ⊠ Enclosed	r of applica CFR 3.41)	\$ 80.00
6. Correspondent name and address: Judith L. Grubner MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 190 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212	00	7. Total numbe Total fee (37 ⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorize	r of applica CFR 3.41) d ed to be cha	\$ <u>80.00</u> rged to deposit account #501965
6. Correspondent name and address: Judith L. Grubner MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 190	00	7. Total numbe Total fee (37 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorize ⊠ Authorize	r of applica CFR 3.41) ded to be cha ation to char	rged to deposit account #501965 ge additional fees (deficiencies)
6. Correspondent name and address: Judith L. Grubner MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 190 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 Direct telephone calls to the above at telephone no. (312) 2 or fax no. (312) 222-0818. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	00 222-0800	7. Total numbe Total fee (37 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorize ⊠ Authorize (Attach duplicate	r of applica CFR 3.41) ded to be cha ation to char	\$ <u>80.00</u> rged to deposit account #501965
6. Correspondent name and address: Judith L. Grubner MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 190 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 Direct telephone calls to the above at telephone no. (312) 2 or fax no. (312) 222-0818. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited	00 222-0800 d with the	7. Total numbe Total fee (37 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorize ⊠ Authorize	r of applica CFR 3.41) ded to be cha ation to char	rged to deposit account #501965 ge additional fees (deficiencies)
6. Correspondent name and address: Judith L. Grubner MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 190 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 Direct telephone calls to the above at telephone no. (312) 2 or fax no. (312) 222-0818. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage p	00 222-0800 d with the prepaid, in	7. Total numbe Total fee (37 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorize ⊠ Authorize (Attach duplicate	r of applica CFR 3.41) ded to be cha ation to char	rged to deposit account #501965 ge additional fees (deficiencies)
6. Correspondent name and address: Judith L. Grubner MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 190 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 Direct telephone calls to the above at telephone no. (312) 2 or fax no. (312) 222-0818. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage p an envelope addressed to Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT, Direct U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexanders and Assignment of the correspondence is supplied to the correspondence of the correspondence is being deposited united States Postal Service as first class mail, postage p an envelope addressed to Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT, Direct U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexanders and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexanders and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexanders and Trademark Office and Trad	00 222-0800 d with the prepaid, in	7. Total numbe Total fee (37 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorize ⊠ Authorize (Attach duplicate	r of applica CFR 3.41) ded to be cha ation to char	rged to deposit account #501965 ge additional fees (deficiencies)
6. Correspondent name and address: Judith L. Grubner MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 190 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 Direct telephone calls to the above at telephone no. (312) 2 or fax no. (312) 222-0818. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage p an envelope addressed to Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT, Direct U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexal (22313-1450 on July 7, 2003).	00 222-0800 d with the prepaid, in	7. Total numbe Total fee (37 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorize ⊠ Authorize (Attach duplicate	r of applica CFR 3.41) ded to be cha ation to char	rged to deposit account #501965 ge additional fees (deficiencies)
6. Correspondent name and address: Judith L. Grubner MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 190 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 Direct telephone calls to the above at telephone no. (312) 2 or fax no. (312) 222-0818. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage p an envelope addressed to Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT, Direct U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexa 22313-1450 on July 7, 2003. Date: July 7, 2003	00 222-0800 d with the prepaid, in	7. Total numbe Total fee (37 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorize ⊠ Authorize (Attach duplicate	r of applica CFR 3.41) ed to be cha ation to char	rged to deposit account #501965 ge additional fees (deficiencies)
6. Correspondent name and address: Judith L. Grubner MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 190 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 Direct telephone calls to the above at telephone no. (312) 2 or fax no. (312) 222-0818. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage p an envelope addressed to Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT, Direct U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexal 22313-1450 on July 7, 2003. Date: July 7, 2003 Robert Holland	d with the repaid, in stor of the ndria, VA	7. Total numbe Total fee (37 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorize ⊠ Authorize (Attach duplicate	r of applica CFR 3.41) ed to be cha ation to char	rged to deposit account #501965 ge additional fees (deficiencies)
G. Correspondent name and address: Judith L. Grubner MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 190 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 Direct telephone calls to the above at telephone no. (312) 2 or fax no. (312) 222-0818. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage p an envelope addressed to Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT, Direct U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexa 22313-1450 on July 7, 2003. Date: July 7, 2003 Robert Holland 7/11/2003 DBYRNE 00000035 5534213 DO N	d with the repaid, in otor of the ndria, VA	7. Total numbe Total fee (37 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorize ⊠ Authorize (Attach duplicate account)	r of application of CFR 3.41) ed to be charaction to charaction of this	rged to deposit account #501965 ge additional fees (deficiencies) s page if paying by deposit
G. Correspondent name and address: Judith L. Grubner MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 190 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 Direct telephone calls to the above at telephone no. (312) 2 or fax no. (312) 222-0818. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage p an envelope addressed to Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT, Direct U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexa 22313-1450 on July 7, 2003. Date: July 7, 2003 Typed name: Robert Holland 7/11/2003 DBYRNE 00000035 5534213 DO Note the best of my knowledge and belief, the formal content of the best of my knowledge and belief, the formal content of the content of the second content of the content of the content of the best of my knowledge and belief, the formal content of the content of t	d with the repaid, in tor of the ndria, VA	7. Total numbe Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize Authorize (Attach duplicate account)	r of application of CFR 3.41) ed to be charaction to charaction of this	rged to deposit account #501965 ge additional fees (deficiencies) s page if paying by deposit
G. Correspondent name and address: Judith L. Grubner MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 190 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 Direct telephone calls to the above at telephone no. (312) 2 or fax no. (312) 222-0818. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage p an envelope addressed to Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT, Direct U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexa 22313-1450 on July 7, 2003. Date: July 7, 2003 Robert Holland 7/11/2003 DEYRIE 00000035 5534213 DO N	d with the repaid, in tor of the ndria, VA	7. Total numbe Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize Authorize (Attach duplicate account)	r of application of CFR 3.41) ed to be charaction to charaction of this	rged to deposit account #501965 ge additional fees (deficiencies) s page if paying by deposit
G. Correspondent name and address: Judith L. Grubner MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLC 401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 190 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212 Direct telephone calls to the above at telephone no. (312) 2 or fax no. (312) 222-0818. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage p an envelope addressed to Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT, Direct U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexa 22313-1450 on July 7, 2003. Date: July 7, 2003 Typed name: Robert Holland 7/11/2003 DBYRNE 00000035 5534213 DO Note the best of my knowledge and belief, the formal content of the best of my knowledge and belief, the formal content of the content of the second content of the content of the content of the best of my knowledge and belief, the formal content of the content of t	d with the repaid, in stor of the ndria, VA	7. Total numbe Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize Authorize (Attach duplicate account)	r of application of CFR 3.41) ed to be charaction to charaction of this	rged to deposit account #501965 ge additional fees (deficiencies) s page if paying by deposit

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF **PATENTS**

THIS RELEASE is made as of this / day of June 2003 by LaSalle Bank

National Association ("LBNA") in favor of GOLDEN EAGLE INDUSTRIES, L.L.C., a

Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, LBNA hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and

any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks, patents and

copyrights listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and

security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Loan and Security

Agreement, dated as of October 1, 1999, between Company, as borrower, and LBNA and

that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of October 1, 1999 between Company and

LBNA. All obligations and duties listed under the Agreement to the extent they relate solely

to the items listed on Schedule A are hereby released and terminated, and LBNA hereby

expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action

that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with

directly or indirectly, the Agreement to the extent they relate solely to the items on Schedule

<u>A..</u>

1403.439

This Release shall be binding upon LBNA's legal representatives, assigns and

iccessors.

LaSalle Bank National Association

By: Irones & Hinsh
Name: THOMAS G. HIRSH
Title: FIRS+ VICE PRESIDENT/COUNSEL

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Patent Description

U.S. Patent No.

Injection molded limb for compound bow

5,534,213

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application Description

U.S. Patent Application No.

Compound bow cable tension adjuster

846,090 5881705

PATENT REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 07/10/2003